
2023-2024 Fairfield University Women's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 23, 2024)

 
 

Overall Record: 31-2   Conf: 20-0   Home: 13-0   Away: 15-2   Neutral: 3-0
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
05 Andersen, Meghan 33-32 938 28.4 195-381 .512 66-184 .359 41-49 .837 52 118 170 5.2 66 0 50 54 46 44 497 15.1
03 Brown, Janelle 33-33 820 24.8 170-297 .572 41-91 .451 73-89 .820 53 89 142 4.3 103 6 118 109 4 81 454 13.8
04 L’Amoreaux, Kaety 32-25 864 27.0 106-299 .355 58-188 .309 54-73 .740 33 99 132 4.1 61 0 85 79 2 52 324 10.1
23 Selimovic, Emina 33-28 797 24.2 125-255 .490 19-58 .328 55-77 .714 44 135 179 5.4 60 1 27 53 5 10 324 9.8
01 McGruder, Kendall 31-16 687 22.2 91-225 .404 58-157 .369 10-15 .667 16 48 64 2.1 60 0 69 64 0 18 250 8.1
11 Fischer, Karly 30-1 306 10.2 44-79 .557 0-0 .000 19-35 .543 32 40 72 2.4 68 2 16 43 8 7 107 3.6
25 Daleba, MacKenzie 25-0 225 9.0 41-70 .586 1-2 .500 7-32 .219 30 30 60 2.4 38 1 18 19 3 20 90 3.6
21 Gallagher, Nicole 33-14 654 19.8 38-118 .322 19-83 .229 11-13 .846 31 74 105 3.2 55 0 39 35 3 26 106 3.2
10 Nicoletti Leite, Izabela 33-11 758 23.0 34-90 .378 9-45 .200 23-29 .793 4 94 98 3.0 49 0 121 58 4 29 100 3.0
15 Beach, Lauren 30-5 432 14.4 32-64 .500 6-21 .286 11-23 .478 18 48 66 2.2 50 1 21 26 8 14 81 2.7
12 Peek, Kate 15-0 96 6.4 6-24 .250 6-24 .250 11-12 .917 1 1 2 0.1 5 0 1 2 0 1 29 1.9
22 Prior, Casey 18-0 73 4.1 10-27 .370 9-24 .375 0-0 .000 1 0 1 0.1 7 0 2 1 1 1 29 1.6
Total 33 6650 201.5 892-1929 .462 292-877 .333 315-447 .705 362 841 1203 36.5 622 11 567 560 84 303 2391 72.45
Opponents 33 6650 201.5 634-1755 .361 162-576 .281 390-569 .685 328 714 1042 31.6 555 19 339 629 70 255 1820 55.15

Team Statistics Fairf OPP
SCORING 2391 1820
    Points Per Game 72.5 55.2
    Scoring Margin 17.3 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 892-1929 634-1755
    Field Goal Pct .462 .361
3 POINT FG-ATT 292-877 162-576
    3PT FG Pct .333 .281
    3PT Made Per Game 8.8 4.9
FREE THROWS-ATT 315-447 390-569
    FT Pct .705 .685
    FT Made Per Game 9.5 11.8
REBOUNDS 1203 1042
    Rebounds Per Game 36.5 31.6
    Rebounds Margin 4.9 –
ASSISTS 567 339
    Assists Per Game 17.2 10.3
TURNOVERS 560 629
    Turnovers Per Game 17.0 19.1
    Turnovers Margin 2.1 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 1.0 0.5
STEALS 303 255
    Steals Per Game 9.2 7.7
BLOCKS 84 70
    Blocks Per Game 2.5 2.1
ATTENDANCE 13,050 24,512
    Dates/Avg Per Date 13-1,004 17-1,442
    Neutral Site #/Avg – 3-336

Score by Periods 1st 2nd 3rd 4th OT Total
Fairfield 598 569 604 599 21 2391
Opponents 393 377 534 508 8 1820

Conf Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
11/06/23 LEHMAN W 101-14 976
11/10/23 at Lipscomb W 89-66 267
11/12/23 at Vanderbilt L 70-73 1,886
11/20/23 at Rutgers W 78-54 1,309
11/26/23 at Central Conn. St. W 78-52 221
11/29/23 at Sacred Heart W 66-61 788
12/07/23 ST. JOHN'S (NY) W 67-62 850
12/10/23 FORDHAM W 77-74 645

* 12/16/23 MOUNT ST. MARY'S W 62-44 612
* 12/18/23 MANHATTAN W 82-58 463

12/30/23 at Stonehill W 72-49 431
* 01/04/24 at Niagara W 77-54 1,754
* 01/06/24 at Canisius W 64-51 404
* 01/11/24 IONA W 72-44 498
* 01/13/24 SIENA W 78-73 609
* 01/20/24 at Marist W 60-46 1,525
* 01/25/24 at Quinnipiac W 74-59 551
* 01/27/24 CANISIUS W 70-42 1,315
* 02/01/24 at Rider W 67-44 678
* 02/03/24 at Iona W 85-49 212
* 02/08/24 MARIST W 76-49 1,891
* 02/10/24 SAINT PETER'S W 52-46 925
* 02/17/24 at Mount St. Mary's W 61-59 391
* 02/22/24 at Siena W 71-67 806
* 02/24/24 NIAGARA W 95-65 1,624
* 02/29/24 QUINNIPIAC W 64-46 1,117
* 03/02/24 at Manhattan W 77-53 217
* 03/07/24 at Saint Peter's W 63-46 319
* 03/09/24 RIDER W 83-54 1,525

03/13/24 vs Rider W 57-51 0
03/15/24 vs Canisius W 77-64 0
03/16/24 vs Niagara W 70-62 1,007
03/23/24 at Indiana L 56-89 12,753

* = Conference game



2023-2024 Fairfield University Women's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 23, 2024)

 
 

Conference Games Only
 
 

Conf: 20-0   Home: 10-0   Away: 10-0   Neutral: 0-0
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
05 Andersen, Meghan 20-20 562 28.1 121-234 .517 41-115 .357 29-35 .829 27 68 95 4.8 36 0 31 36 27 35 312 15.6
03 Brown, Janelle 20-20 503 25.2 94-174 .540 23-57 .404 34-38 .895 36 56 92 4.6 64 4 71 71 1 53 245 12.3
23 Selimovic, Emina 20-19 503 25.2 86-167 .515 14-41 .341 43-57 .754 27 90 117 5.9 41 0 19 31 2 5 229 11.5
04 L’Amoreaux, Kaety 19-14 502 26.4 56-160 .350 32-101 .317 32-43 .744 15 60 75 3.9 35 0 50 39 1 31 176 9.3
01 McGruder, Kendall 18-12 401 22.3 58-135 .430 38-94 .404 8-13 .615 8 29 37 2.1 32 0 42 42 0 15 162 9.0
10 Nicoletti Leite, Izabela 20-7 488 24.4 24-57 .421 8-31 .258 12-15 .800 3 51 54 2.7 26 0 82 31 3 19 68 3.4
25 Daleba, MacKenzie 18-0 160 8.9 28-44 .636 0-0 .000 5-21 .238 19 19 38 2.1 26 1 12 14 0 16 61 3.4
11 Fischer, Karly 18-0 162 9.0 18-37 .486 0-0 .000 18-31 .581 15 17 32 1.8 37 0 7 27 3 6 54 3.0
15 Beach, Lauren 17-2 256 15.1 19-38 .500 3-12 .250 7-19 .368 13 23 36 2.1 27 0 10 12 5 10 48 2.8
21 Gallagher, Nicole 20-6 364 18.2 17-56 .304 7-36 .194 3-3 1.000 18 40 58 2.9 36 0 27 20 2 13 44 2.2
12 Peek, Kate 9-0 55 6.1 4-15 .267 4-15 .267 8-9 .889 0 1 1 0.1 2 0 0 2 0 0 20 2.2
22 Prior, Casey 11-0 44 4.0 5-17 .294 4-15 .267 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.0 6 0 0 1 1 0 14 1.3
Total 20 4000 200.0 530-1134 .467 174-517 .337 199-284 .701 207 496 703 35.2 368 5 351 332 45 203 1433 71.65
Opponents 20 4000 200.0 374-1021 .366 91-330 .276 210-311 .675 180 427 607 30.4 345 14 189 401 35 153 1049 52.45

Team Statistics Fairf OPP
SCORING 1433 1049
    Points Per Game 71.7 52.5
    Scoring Margin 19.2 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 530-1134 374-1021
    Field Goal Pct .467 .366
3 POINT FG-ATT 174-517 91-330
    3PT FG Pct .337 .276
    3PT Made Per Game 8.7 4.6
FREE THROWS-ATT 199-284 210-311
    FT Pct .701 .675
    FT Made Per Game 10.0 10.5
REBOUNDS 703 607
    Rebounds Per Game 35.2 30.4
    Rebounds Margin 4.8 –
ASSISTS 351 189
    Assists Per Game 17.6 9.5
TURNOVERS 332 401
    Turnovers Per Game 16.6 20.1
    Turnovers Margin 3.5 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 1.1 0.5
STEALS 203 153
    Steals Per Game 10.2 7.7
BLOCKS 45 35
    Blocks Per Game 2.3 1.8
ATTENDANCE 10,579 6,857
    Dates-Avg Per Date 10-1,058 10-686
    Neutral Site #-Avg – 0-0

Score by Periods 1st 2nd 3rd 4th Total
Fairfield 353 366 350 364 1433
Opponents 235 204 314 296 1049

Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
12/16/23 MOUNT ST. MARY'S W 62-44 612
12/18/23 MANHATTAN W 82-58 463
01/04/24 at  Niagara W 77-54 1754
01/06/24 at  Canisius W 64-51 404
01/11/24 IONA W 72-44 498
01/13/24 SIENA W 78-73 609
01/20/24 at  Marist W 60-46 1525
01/25/24 at  Quinnipiac W 74-59 551
01/27/24 CANISIUS W 70-42 1315
02/01/24 at  Rider W 67-44 678
02/03/24 at  Iona W 85-49 212
02/08/24 MARIST W 76-49 1891
02/10/24 SAINT PETER'S W 52-46 925
02/17/24 at  Mount St. Mary's W 61-59 391
02/22/24 at  Siena W 71-67 806
02/24/24 NIAGARA W 95-65 1624
02/29/24 QUINNIPIAC W 64-46 1117
03/02/24 at  Manhattan W 77-53 217
03/07/24 at  Saint Peter's W 63-46 319
03/09/24 RIDER W 83-54 1525


